Hidden Harbour Lake Association Board Meeting
Date: September 5, 2024

Time: 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Location: 8126 Hidden Harbour W

Attendees: P. Irving, M. Bruhl, P. Nowak, D. Long, J. Lindsay, A. Klumb, T Andrews, M. Sirois
(Villas)

Guests: Doug Beat(Moon Lake), Chris Witmer (Buckeye Wildlife)

Meeting Minutes Approved: The minutes from the June meeting were approved.

Updates and Discussions
Goose Management Plan:

e Doug Beat was present from Moon Lake to hear the Buckeye Wildlife presentation and
discuss a potential collaboration with HHLA.

e Chris Witmer from Buckeye Wildlife presented their expertise in goose management and
proposed a complete management plan starting in February 2025.

Fishing & Fish Stocking:

e D. Long is meeting with the fish subcommittee to discuss annual fish stocking.
e The board will review the HHLA budget and allocate funds for fish stocking at the next
meeting.

Lake Conditions:

e Water Level: M. Bruhl reported that the water level is 2 inches above the outlet, down
7.25 inches since the August 4 meeting.
e Lake Quality: Aqua Doc continues to monitor and report on the lake's quality. Over

Goose Survey:

e The board reviewed the goose survey that was sent out to the community to ensure their
feedback is being considered in the goose management plan. A decision will be made at
the next board meeting regarding which option for goose control will be utilized for the
2025 season.

Financial:

e 2025 Budget and Plan to be reviewed at the October board meeting.



Next Meeting

e The next HHLA board meeting will be on October 10, 2024 at 7:00 PM at 8126 Hidden

Harbour W.

Adjournment: The meeting adjourned at 8:00 PM.

Board Member Contacts:

Name Email

Tom Andrews ptsable@hotmail.com
Michael Bruhl michaelbruhl@gmail.com
Pat Nowak nowakp112946@aol.com
Paul Irving pirving27 @gmail.com
Andy Klumb andrewklumb@gmail.com

Joanne Lindsay  jklinds20@gmail.com
Denny Long drlong22@msn.com

Mary Sirois nursemary.mlis@gmail.com

Phone

419-345-5024
419-787-6776
419-461-0155
419-297-6835
419-215-5291
310-466-7892
419-944-5577
720-272-4508

Term End Affiliation

2025
At Large
2026
2027
2026
2025
2027
At Large

HOA
At Large
CONDO
HOA
HOA
CONDO
CONDO
Villa Rep

Position

Vice President

President and Treasurer

Secretary

Non-Voting Member



