Hidden Harbour Lake Association Board Meeting

Date: September 5, 2024

Time: 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Location: 8126 Hidden Harbour W

Attendees: P. Irving, M. Bruhl, P. Nowak, D. Long, J. Lindsay, A. Klumb, T Andrews, M. Sirois

(Villas)

Guests: Doug Beat(Moon Lake), Chris Witmer (Buckeye Wildlife)

Meeting Minutes Approved: The minutes from the June meeting were approved.

Updates and Discussions

Goose Management Plan:

- Doug Beat was present from Moon Lake to hear the Buckeye Wildlife presentation and discuss a potential collaboration with HHLA.
- Chris Witmer from Buckeye Wildlife presented their expertise in goose management and proposed a complete management plan starting in February 2025.

Fishing & Fish Stocking:

- D. Long is meeting with the fish subcommittee to discuss annual fish stocking.
- The board will review the HHLA budget and allocate funds for fish stocking at the next meeting.

Lake Conditions:

- **Water Level:** M. Bruhl reported that the water level is 2 inches above the outlet, down 7.25 inches since the August 4 meeting.
- Lake Quality: Aqua Doc continues to monitor and report on the lake's quality. Over

Goose Survey:

 The board reviewed the goose survey that was sent out to the community to ensure their feedback is being considered in the goose management plan. A decision will be made at the next board meeting regarding which option for goose control will be utilized for the 2025 season.

Financial:

2025 Budget and Plan to be reviewed at the October board meeting.

Next Meeting

• The next HHLA board meeting will be on **October 10**, **2024** at **7:00 PM** at **8126 Hidden Harbour W**.

Adjournment: The meeting adjourned at 8:00 PM.

Board Member Contacts:

Name	Email	Phone	Term End	Affiliation	Position
Tom Andrews	ptsable@hotmail.com	419-345-5024	2025	HOA	
Michael Bruhl	michaelbruhl@gmail.com	419-787-6776	At Large	At Large	
Pat Nowak	nowakp112946@aol.com	419-461-0155	2026	CONDO	Vice President
Paul Irving	pirving27@gmail.com	419-297-6835	2027	HOA	President and Treasurer
Andy Klumb	andrewklumb@gmail.com	419-215-5291	2026	HOA	
Joanne Lindsay	jklinds20@gmail.com	310-466-7892	2025	CONDO	Secretary
Denny Long	drlong22@msn.com	419-944-5577	2027	CONDO	
Mary Sirois	nursemary.mls@gmail.com	720-272-4508	At Large	Villa Rep	Non-Voting Member